2011 was $31.0 million, or $0.59 per share. The calculation of historical and pro forma net tangible book value includes deferred
offering costs of $1.3 million associated with this offering as of December 31, 2011. Pro forma net tangible book value per share
represents our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of outstanding shares of Class A common
stock and Class B common stock, after giving effect to the pro forma adjustments referenced under �Capitalization�.

After giving effect to (i) the pro forma adjustments referenced under �Capitalization� and (ii) receipt of the net proceeds
from our sale of 7,100,000 shares of Class A common stock at the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share, after deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value as of December 31, 2011 would have been approximately $127.2 million, or $2.12 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.53 per share to our existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $12.88 per share to investors purchasing Class A common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Initial public offering price per share $15.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2011 $0.59
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors purchasing

shares in this offering 1.53
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering 2.12
Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering $12.88

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of Class A common stock in full, the pro forma net
tangible book value per share of our Class A common stock and Class B common stock, as adjusted to give effect to this
offering, would be $2.33 per share, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering
would be $12.67 per share of Class A common stock.

44

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

The table below summarizes as of December 31, 2011, on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above, the number
of shares of our common stock, the total consideration and the average price per share (i) paid to us by our existing stockholders
and (ii) to be paid by new investors purchasing our Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of
$15.00 per share, before deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Number Percent Amount Percent

Average

Price Per

Share

(dollars in thousands,

other than per share)

Existing stockholders 52,773,181 88.1 % $59,220 35.7 % $1.12

New investors 7,100,000 11.9 106,500 64.3 $15.00
Total 59,873,181 100.0 % $165,720 100.0 %

The total number of shares of our Class A and Class B common stock reflected in the discussion and tables above is
based on no shares of our Class A common stock and 52,773,181 shares of our Class B common stock (including preferred
stock on an as-converted basis) outstanding as of December 31, 2011, and excludes:

� 9,303,989 shares of Class B common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding stock options as of December 31,
2011 pursuant to our 2005 Plan or our 2011 Plan, at a weighted-average exercise price of $5.48 per share;